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Learning First Charter Public School 50 Richland St., Worcester, MA  01610

FY2024 Board of Trustees Meeting Schedule 3rd Monday of the Month
4th Monday of the month due to school closures
Committees meet prior to school board 5:00pm to 5:45pm

Day of Week Date Time Location Room #

Monday   No July Meeting
Monday August 21, 2023 6:00pm to 8:00pm Virtual N/A FY2024  Grants Reported
Monday September 18, 2023 6:00pm to 8:00pm Virtual N/A  
Monday October 16, 2023 6:00pm to 8:00pm Virtual N/A Audit Vote
Monday November 20, 2023 6:00pm to 8:00pm Virtual N/A Tofias Present Audit
Monday December 18, 2023 6:00pm to 8:00pm Retreat N/A
Monday January 22, 2024 6:00pm to 8:00pm Virtual N/A  
Monday February 26, 2024 6:00pm to 8:00pm Virtual N/A
Monday March 18, 2024 6:00pm to 8:00pm Virtual N/A  

Monday April 22, 2024 6:00pm to 8:00pm In House/Hybrid Conference
FY2024 Final Grant Report/Personnel 
Portion of Budget Vote

Monday May 20, 2024 6:00pm to 8:00pm Virtual N/A Annual Election of Officers School ?
Monday June 17, 2024 6:00pm to 8:00pm Virtual N/A Annual Report Vote, Full Budget Vote

 


